subject to certain limitations.

S-11

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The cash proceeds to us from the sale of the notes will be approximately $386.4 million (after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses). We intend to use the net cash proceeds from this
offering to repay the principal amount of, and the accrued interest due at maturity on, $295,630,000 of the Floating Rate Senior
Notes and the remainder for general corporate purposes. The Floating Rate Senior Notes bear interest at a rate equal to the
U.S. dollar three-month LIBOR plus 1.50%. Pending use of the net proceeds of this offering, we intend to invest the net
proceeds in interest-bearing, investment grade securities.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2009:

 on an actual basis, and

 as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes in this offering and the repayment in December of the Floating Rate

Senior Notes.

You should read this table in conjunction with the more detailed information, including our consolidated financial
statements and related notes, incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of June 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands,

except share data)

Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other borrowings over one year $ 18,882 $ 18,882

Long-term debt:

Notes offered hereby(1) — 390,996
Other long-term debt(2)(3) 2,197,343 1,901,713

Total long-term debt 2,216,225 2,311,591

Shareholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, without par value; authorized 3,000,000 shares: Series A (liquidation
preference $1,000 per share); issued and outstanding 139,489,125 shares, Series C
(liquidation preference $1,000 per share); issued and outstanding 46,949,275 shares;
Series D (liquidation preference $1,000 per share); issued and outstanding 1,400,000
shares(2) 1,491,730 1,491,730

Common stock, without par value; authorized 350,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 125,095,328 shares(4) 2,779,896 2,779,896

Retained earnings 1,668,608 1,668,608
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (368,164) (368,164)